

M/s Sethi Enterprises vs. M.D. Enterprises

RSA No.91 of 2019

06.01.2025 Present: Mr.Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate, for the
appellant.
Mr.Anand Sharma-II, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to
trace/reconstruct the case file and to have current instructions
in the matter, as the matter has been listed for hearing after
more than five years.

Needful be done well before next date of hearing.

List for final hearing on 29.05.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

January 6, 2025
(Purohit)