

HPSEB & Anr. vs. Tulsia & Anr.

RSA No.91 of 2019

24.03.2025

Present: Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate vice Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Gunjan Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Atul Jhingan, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 *ex parte* vide order dated 03.03.2025.

Fresh power of attorney on behalf of appellants has not been filed. Be filed within two weeks, failing which, adverse orders shall follow.

List for consideration on **09.04.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 24, 2025
(Yashwant)