

***M/s Sethi Enterprises Vs. M.D. Enterprises***

**RSA No. 91 of 2019**

**29.5.2025**      **Present:** Mr.Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate, for the appellants, except appellant No. 3.

Appellant No. 3 is stated to have expired.

Mr.Anand Sharma-II, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr.Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate has submitted that as per information available with him, appellant No. 3 has expired, therefore, he seeks adjournment to take appropriate steps on account of his death. Accepting his prayer, matter is adjourned.

List for further orders on **3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2025**.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

**29<sup>th</sup> May, 2025**  
*(Keshav)*