

**M/s Sethi Enterprises & Ors. Vs. M.D.  
Enterprises.  
RSA No. 91 of 2019.**

**03.07.2025** Present: Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate, for appellants No.1 & 2.

Appellant No.3 is stated to have expired.

Mr. Anand Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, learned counsel, apprises the Court that the application to bring on record legal representatives of deceased appellant No.3 has been filed with the Registry. Registry is directed to place the same on record, if in order.

List thereafter, before the appropriate Bench.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

July 03, 2025  
(Shivank Thakur)