

M/s Sethi Enterprises and others vs. M.D.  
Enterprises

RSA No.91 of 2019

23.07.2025

Present: None for appellants No.1 and 2.

Appellant No.3 stated to have expired.

Mr. Anand Sharma, Advocate for the  
respondent.

Despite repeated calls none has appeared for  
appellants No.1 and 2. In the interest of justice, list on  
20<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

**( Satyen Vaidya )**  
**Judge**

July 23, 2025  
(naveen)