

M/s Sethi Enterprises and others vs. M.D. Enterprises

RSA No.91 of 2019

20.08.2025 Present: Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate, for appellants No.1 and 2.

Appellant No.3 stated to have expired.

Mr. Surya Upadhyay, Advocate, vice counsel, for the respondent.

CMP(M) Nos.1240 and 1241 of 2025

The Registry has raised objections to the maintainability of these applications. It has been mentioned that each and every page of the applications have not been attested. That being so, let the needful be done on or before the next date.

At this stage, learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the applications, with liberty to file afresh. The prayer being innocuous is allowed. Applicant is permitted to withdraw the applications, with liberty to file afresh. Applications are accordingly disposed of.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

August 20, 2025
(vt)