

M/s Sethi Enterprises & others vs. M.D.
Enterprises

RSA No. 91 of 2019

22.09.2025 Present: Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate, for
appellants No. 1 and 2.

None for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits
that fresh application in terms of order dated
20.8.2025 has already been filed in the Registry.
However the report of the Registry is otherwise.

Learned counsel for the appellants to check
the status of the application filed by him with the
Registry.

List on 8.10.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

22nd September, 2025
(kck)