

M/s Sethi Enterprises & others vs. M.D.  
Enterprises

**RSA No. 91 of 2019**

**8.10.2025**      **Present:**      Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate for appellants  
No.1 and 2.

None for respondent.

The application in terms of order dated  
22.09.2025 has not been filed. Hence, the appeal is abated for  
not bringing on record the legal representative of applicant  
No.3.

Let the matter be listed before the appropriate  
Bench for determining the question whether the abatement  
is partial or full.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**8<sup>th</sup> October, 2025**  
(Nikita)