

M/s Sethi Enterprises vs. M.D. Enterprises

RSA No. 91/2019

13.3.2026

Present: Mr. Anurag, Advocate, vice Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar,
Advocate, for appellants No. 1 & 2.

Mr. Jia Lal Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Anand
Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the
parties, list after two weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

13.3.2026
(pankaj)