

Sethi Enterprises & Ors. vs. M.D. Enterprises

**RSA No. 91 of 2019.**

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate, for appellants No.1 and 2.

None for the respondent.

List after two weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)  
Judge**

**4<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.  
(Jai)**